

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Third Regular Session

FRIDAY, March 2, 2018

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 512** offered by Senator Wanggaard.

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 75
Senate Bill 84
Senate Bill 85
Senate Bill 408
Senate Bill 415
Senate Bill 435
Senate Bill 466
Senate Bill 541
Senate Bill 575
Senate Bill 583
Senate Bill 599
Senate Bill 650
Senate Bill 667
Senate Bill 695
Senate Bill 704
Senate Bill 711
Senate Bill 810
Senate Bill 811
Senate Bill 812
Senate Bill 813
Senate Bill 814
Senate Bill 815
Senate Joint Resolution 87
Senate Joint Resolution 97
Senate Joint Resolution 100
Senate Joint Resolution 101
Senate Joint Resolution 102

Report correctly enrolled on 3-2-2018.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Pronschinske added as a co-sponsor of **Senate Bill 786**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative C. Taylor added as a co-sponsor of **Senate Bill 858**.

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

2017 SENATE BILL 75

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(February 28, 2018)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 1, line 5: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute "SECTION 1v".
2. Page 1, line 5: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2017 Wisconsin Acts 58 and 59,".
3. Page 1, line 7: after "(3w)," insert "(3wm), (3y),".
4. Page 3, line 8: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2017 Wisconsin Act 58,".
5. Page 3, line 11: after "(3w)," insert "(3wm),".

****NOTE: Items 2, 3, 4, and 5 insert text added by 2017 Wisconsin Act 58, and item 2 inserts text added by 2017 Wisconsin Act 59.

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2017 SENATE BILL 75

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(February 28, 2018)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 1, line 5: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2017 Wisconsin Act 58,".
2. Page 1, line 8: after "(3w)," insert "(3wm),".
3. Page 2, line 8: delete "16.641" and substitute "224.50".
4. Page 3, line 12: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2017 Wisconsin Act 58,".
5. Page 3, line 14: after "(3w)," insert "(3wm),".
6. Page 3, line 19: delete "16.641" and substitute "224.50".
7. Page 4, line 9: delete "16.641" and substitute "224.50".

****NOTE: Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 add text inserted by 2017 Wisconsin Act 58.

****NOTE: Items 3, 6, and 7 change cross-references to reflect renumbering in 2017 Wisconsin Act 59.

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2017 SENATE BILL 85**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(February 27, 2018)

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 2, line 5: delete "to i." and substitute "to g."

2017 SENATE BILL 466

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau

(February 27, 2018)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.

****NOTE: SECTIONS 2 and 3 duplicate treatments of the same provisions by 2017 Wisconsin Act 59.

2. Page 2, line 7: delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

3. Page 2, line 8: delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

4. Page 3, line 2: delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

****NOTE: 2017 Wisconsin Act 59 created s. 285.72 (2).